OP \$40,00 25429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameriprise Financial, Inc.		10/11/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo & Company	
Street Address:	1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176, Sixth and Marquette	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55479	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2542920	TOMORROW'S SCHOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11554-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal
Signature:	/Kerry R. Thompson/
Date:	01/12/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=11554 TOMORROW'S SCHOLAR ASM#page1.tif source=11554 TOMORROW'S SCHOLAR ASM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ameriprise Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at Ameriprise Financial Center, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55474 ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of the trademark and application therefore for "TOMORROW'S SCHOLAR" (the "Trademark", as listed in attached Schedule A) including the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark and all common law rights thereto; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, MN 55479 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with all common law rights thereto and the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recited in the June 14, 2005, Wisconsin College Savings Program Reimbursement, Licensing, and Portfolio Services Agreement between affiliated entities of the Assignor and Assignee including one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the T thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits and collect damages and profits for past and future in	Frademark, throughout the world, all renewals saccrued thereto, including the right to sue for infringements thereof.
Dated this ![# day of October 2005.	Dated this 10th day of October 2005.
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.	WELLS FARGO & COMPANY
By: Aula My	By: Janul Dolschieh
Name: Paula R. Meyer	Name: Laurel A. Holschuh
Title: Senior Vice President	Title: Inia Vice President & Secretary
State of Minnesota County of Hennepin	State of Minnesota County of Hennepin
This instrument was signed before me in the city of Minneapolis on Oct. 11, 2005, by Paula R. Meyer	This instrument was signed before me in the city of Minneapolis on January 10, 2000, by Lucrel A. Holschuh, SVP+ Secretary.
Just B. Farsm, Notary Public	Tatricia A. Ruelenberg Notary Public
My commission expires on Jan 31, 2010	My commission expires on 3-2010
(Seal) LISA B LARSON Notary Public	PATRICIA A. RUEDENBERG Notary Public - Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010
Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

Mark	TOMORROW'S SCHOLAR	
Serial Number	76239991	
Registration Number	2542920	
Filing Date	April 13, 2001	
Registration Date	February 26, 2002	
Status	Registered	
Record Owner	American Express Company, assigned to Ameriprise	
	Financial, Inc. on August 16, 2005	

RECORDED: 01/12/2006